ΝΟΤΙΟΕ

The Brecknock Township, Lancaster County, Board of Supervisors will hold their annual Re-Organizational Meeting on Tuesday 2, 2024. The meeting will commence at 4:00 p.m. and held at the Brecknock Township Municipal Building located at 1026 Dry Tavern Road (Fivepointville).

The Brecknock Township, Board of Auditors will hold their annual Re-Organizational meeting on Wednesday January 3, 2024 commencing at 7:00 p.m. & held at the Brecknock Township Municipal Building located at 1026 Dry Tavern Rd (Fivepointville).

Carol L. Martin Secretary/Treasurer/Admin.

Geographic